

CNR No.:HRPK-01-002862-2017

Case No.:MACP/109/2017

Balwinder Kaur & Ors. Versus Honey Chauhan & Ors.

Present: Shri Sunidh Kashyap, Advocate, for the claimants.
Respondents yet to be summoned.

Claim petition presented today before me. It be checked and registered.

Let, **notice** of the claim-petition be issued **to the respondents** through ordinary process as well as through speed post (POD), returnable for **16.08.2017** on depositing of necessary charges with the Civil Nazir/Nodal Officer within a week. Dasti summons be given to the party concerned, if so desired. The claimants are also directed to furnish their bank account numbers on the date fixed. Long date is given for taking due presumption of service after expiry of stipulated period of 30 days.

July 10, 2017.

Arvind

(Ritu Tagore),
MACT, Panchkula.
UID No.:HR-0029

Next Date: 16.08.2017

Purpose: _____