

CNR No.:HRPK-01-002862-2017

Case No.:MACP/109/2017

Balwinder Kaur & Ors. Vs. Honey Chauhan & Ors.

Present: Shri Sunidh Kashyap, Advocate, for claimants.  
Respondent No.1 (Driver) ex parte vide order dated  
06.01.2018.  
Shri Dinesh Chopra, Advocate for respondent No.2 (Owner).  
Shri Shital Bindal, Advocate for respondent No.3 (Insurer).

File put up before me in pursuance of the Order bearing  
Endst.No.3883-96 dated 07.04.2017 passed by the learned District &  
Sessions Judge, Panchkula.

No evidence on behalf of claimants is present. Summon  
issued to PW authorised representative/director/partner of M/s Shivalik  
Industries, Plot 19-A, Sector 1, Parwanoo not received back either served  
or unserved. Further adjournment is requested. In view of the request  
made as well as in the larger interest of justice, post the matter on  
12.04.2018 for **evidence of claimants** to be led at their own  
responsibility. Aforesaid PW be again summoned for the date fixed. Dasti  
summons be also given to the party concerned, if so desired. Note be  
given on summons of concerned aforesaid doctor can get her statement  
recorded through VC, if he so desired.

Learned counsel for the claimants is directed to supply the  
advance copy of affidavits of the witnesses to be examined to the  
opposite counsel so that the proposed evidence can be taken on the date  
fixed. In case of failure to supply the advance copy of the affidavits of the  
proposed witnesses, the claimants shall loose their right to lead evidence.  
The counsel for claimant is directed to tender the record so that it may be

sent along with summons to the witness for reference.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for appearing parties are directed to place on record ID proofs and residence proof i.e. PAN card, Aadhar card, ration card, FAX/telephone number and email-id, photographs etc. of their respective parties, on the next date fixed, failing which, the present claim-petition shall not proceed further. File be sent back to the quarter concerned forthwith.

March 28, 2018.  
Arvind

(Neerja K. Kalson),  
MACT, Panchkula.  
UID Number: HR-0055

Next Date: 12.04.2018

Purpose: \_\_\_\_\_