

CNR No.HRPK-010028622017
Case No.MACP/109/2017

Smt.Balwinder Kaur & Ors. Versus Honey Chauhan & Ors.

Present: Shri Sunidh Kashyap, Advocate, for the claimants.
Respondent No.1 (driver) already ex-parte vide order dated 06.01.2018.
Shri Dinesh Chopra, Advocate, for respondent No.2 (owner).
Shri Shital Bindal, Advocate, for respondent No.3 (Insurer).

One PW is present and recorded by the Court Commissioner on payment of ₹ 200/- as assessed by this Tribunal. No other PW is present today. Summons of PW Dealing Clerk, Income Tax Department not received back either served or unserved. Request for further adjournment is made, which is not opposed. In the interest of justice, now, adjourned to 30.04.2018 for entire evidence of the claimants to be led at their own responsibility. Dasti summons be also given to the party concerned, if so desired. Summons of PW Dealing Clerk, Income Tax Department be again issued for the date fixed.

Learned counsel for the claimants is directed to supply the advance copy of affidavits of the witnesses to be examined to the opposite counsel so that the proposed evidence can be taken on the date fixed. In case of failure to supply the advance copy of the affidavits of the proposed witnesses, the claimants shall loose their rights to lead evidence.

April 12, 2018.
Jaiveer

(Ritu Tagore),
MACT, Panchkula.
UID Number HR-0029

Next Date: 30.04.2018.

Purpose:_____