

CNR No.HRPK-010028622017

Case No.MACP/109/2017

Smt.Balwinder Kaur & Ors. Versus Honey Chauhan & Ors.

Present: Ms. Jyoti, proxy counsel for Shri Sunidh Kashyap, Advocate,  
for the claimants.  
Respondent No.1 (driver) already ex-parte vide order  
dated 06.01.2018.  
Shri Dinesh Chopra, Advocate, for respondent No.2 (owner).  
Shri Shital Bindal, Advocate, for respondent No.3 (Insurer).

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 vide his separately  
recorded statement has given-up witness Daya Kishan being unnecessary  
and thereafter, closed the evidence on behalf of respondent No.3 after  
tender document Ex.R7.

Simultaneously, learned counsel for respondent No.2 has  
moved an application for producing additional evidence by oral  
examination of respondent No.2. Copy thereof supplied to the opposite  
counsels.

Now, for filing reply to aforementioned application by  
claimants as well as respondent No.3 as well as arguments on the same,  
to come up on 28.08.2018.

August 01, 2018.  
Arvind

(Ritu Tagore),  
MACT, Panchkula  
UID Number: HR-0029

Next Date: 28.08.2018

Purpose: \_\_\_\_\_