

CNR No.HRPK010028622017

Case No.MACP/109/2017

Smt. Balwinder Kaur & Ors. Versus Honey Chauhan & Ors.

Present: Shri Sunidh Kashyap, Advocate, for the claimants.  
Respondent No.1 (driver) already exparte vide order dated  
06.01.2018.  
Shri Dinesh Chopra, Advocate, for respondent No.2 (owner).  
Shri Shital Bindal, Advocate, for respondent No.3 (insurer).

One RW i.e. respondent No.2 Daya Kishan is present and his statement has been recorded partly by the Court Commissioner on payment of ₹ 200/- as fixed by the Court and his remaining cross-examination is deferred on the request of learned counsel for respondent No.3, as the witness was not in possession of employment proof. Now, for cross-examination of RW Daya Kishan, to come up on 08.10.2018. RW Daya Krishan is discharge for today with directions to appear in the Court on the date fixed along-with the requisite record. Last opportunity stands as such.

September 13, 2018.

Arvind

(Ritu Tagore),  
MACT, Panchkula.  
UID Number HR- 0029

Next Date: 08.10.2018.

Purpose: \_\_\_\_\_