

CNR No.HRPK-010028622017

Case No.MACP/109/2017

Smt.Balwinder Kaur & Ors. Versus Honey Chauhan & Ors.

Present: Ms.Jyoti Rani, proxy counsel for Shri Sunidh Kashyap,
Advocate, for the claimants.
Respondent No.1 (driver) already ex-parte vide order dated
06.01.2018.
Shri Dinesh Chopra, Advocate, for respondent No.2 (owner).
Shri Shital Bindal, Advocate, for respondent No.3 (Insurer).

RW Daya Kishan has not come present for recording of his
deferred cross-examination despite last opportunity being granted.
Learned counsel for respondent No.2 (owner) seeks further adjournment
saying that witness Daya Kishan is not feeling well today and thus, could
not come to the court. In view of the plea raised, though today, it was last
opportunity, but still further in the larger interest of justice, one more
opportunity is granted to respondent No.2 to conclude his entire
additional evidence on 29.10.2018. Case is also adjourned for recording
deferred cross-examination of RW Daya Kishan. Last opportunity stands
as such. Dasti summons be given to the party concerned, if so desired.

October 08, 2018.

Jaiveer

(Ritu Tagore),
MACT, Panchkula.
UID Number HR-0029

Next Date: 29.10.2018.

Purpose: _____