

CNR No.HRPK-010028622017
Case No.MACP/109/2017

Smt.Balwinder Kaur & Ors. Versus Honey Chauhan & Ors.

Present: Shri Sunidh Kashyap, Advocate, for the claimants.
Respondent No.1 (driver) already ex-parte vide order dated
06.01.2018.
Shri Dinesh Chopra, Advocate, for respondent No.2 (owner).
Shri Shital Bindal, Advocate, for respondent No.3 (Insurer).

No evidence in rebuttal is present. Learned counsel for claimants seeks adjournment for adducing rebuttal evidence as well as for addressing arguments. On the other hand, learned counsel for respondent No.2 has also requested for an adjournment on the plea that due to his other pre-occupations, he could not fully prepare the arguments. Adjournment not opposed by the learned counsel for respondent No.3. In view of the request made as well as in the larger interest of justice, list this matter on 14.12.2018 for rebuttal evidence, if any, and arguments.

December 04, 2018.
Arvind

(Ritu Tagore)
MACT, Panchkula.
UID Number HR- 0029

Next Date: 14.12.2018

Purpose: _____