

CNR No.HRPK-010028622017

Case No.MACP/109/2017

Smt.Balwinder Kaur & Ors. Versus Honey Chauhan & Ors.

Present: Shri Sunidh Kashyap, Advocate, for the claimants.
Respondent No.1 (driver) already ex-parte vide order dated
06.01.2018.
Shri Dinesh Chopra, Advocate, for respondent No.2 (owner).
Shri Shital Bindal, Advocate, for respondent No.3 (Insurer).

Learned counsel for the claimants closed the rebuttal
evidence on behalf of the claimants by making his separate statement.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 insurance company
requested for an adjournment as he is not prepared to advance arguments
and thus, requested short adjournment. In view of request made, now the
case is adjourned to 21.01.2019 for arguments.

January 07, 2019.
Jaiveer

(Subhas Mehla),
MACT, Panchkula.
UID Number HR-0047

Next Date: 21.01.2019.

Purpose: _____