

CNR No.HRPK-010028622017

Case No.MACP/109/2017

Smt.Balwinder Kaur & Ors. Versus Honey Chauhan & Ors.

Present: Shri Sunidh Kashyap, Advocate, for the claimants.
Respondent No.1 (driver) already ex-parte vide order dated 06.01.2018.
Shri Dinesh Chopra, Advocate, for respondent No.2 (owner).
Shri Shital Bindal, Advocate, for respondent No.3 (Insurer).

Vide my separate Award of even date, the present claim petition has been partly accepted with costs and it is held that respondent No.2 (owner) is liable to pay the assessed amount of compensation to the claimants. Respondent No.3 Insurance Company has been exonerated from the liability. Memo of costs be prepared separately.

Ahlmad is directed that the file for consignment should be prepared as per clauses 3,4, 5 and 6 of Chapter 16F Volume-IV of High Court Rules and Orders (i.e. arranging the files in Part A & B) so that the record which is to be destroyed/weeded out shall be kept separately from the initial stage. Reader/Ahlmad are also directed to prepare the list of the witnesses and exhibits, if any, at the end in an annexure form as per clause (9) of Rule 2 of Chapter 11, Volume-I, Part A of the Rules and Orders of Punjab and Haryana High Court.

Pronounced in open Court.
Jaiveer

(Subhas Mehla)
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
Panchkula. 23.01.2019.
UID Number HR-0047